REFERENCING DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700221530 Attorney Docket No.: CONLINCO-03579

	Form PTO-1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET "CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT"		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
		PATENTS ONLY					
To the	Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please re	ecord the attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying par	e of conveying party:  2. Name and address			of receiving party:		
	Natural Corporation			Natural ASA Strandveien 15, P.O. Box 165 1325 Lysaker, Norway			
	Additional name(s) of convey	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No		
3.	Nature of conveyance: Corrective Document to reflect a change in the corporate name and address of the Assignee (from Natural Corporation to Natural ASA). Previous Reel and Frame numbers are indicated on the attached "Schedule A."  Execution Date: October 19, 2004						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
	A. Patent Application No.(s): SEE ATTACHED "SCHEDULE A" B. Patent No.(s): SEE ATTACHED "SCHEDULE A"						
		Additional number			-li-tions and notants		
			Total number of ap involved: 23	plications and patents			
	J. Mitchell Jones MEDLEN & CARROLL, LL 101 Howard Street, S San Francisco, Califo	uite 350					
			6.	charged to Deposit	e is due at this time (previously Account No. 08-1290 as Form PTO-1595 dated October		
			7.	hereby authorized to associated with this any overpayment, to An originally exect	thorization: The Commissioner is charge any additional fees communication, and/or credit Deposit Account No. 08-1290. uted duplicate of this osed for this purpose.		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
8. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
Date:	February 3, 2006	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signate	/ / //			
				Tanya A. Arenson			
Reg. No.: <u>47,391</u>							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6							

REFERENCING DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700221530 PATENT 700241527 REEL: 017240 FRAME: 0646

**PATENT** Attorney Docket No.: CONLINCO-03579

# **SCHEDULE "A"**

Patent Number	Issue Date	Serial No. Reel & Frame	Filing Date	MC Docket Number
6,060,514	05/09/2000	09/072,422 Reel: 013392 Frame: 0319	05/04/1998	CONLINCO-03580
6,015,833	01/18/2000	09/042,767 Reel: 013392 Frame: 0319	03/17/1998	CONLINCO-03584
6,214,372	04/10/2001	09/072,421 Reel: 012928 Frame: 0844	05/04/1998	CONLINCO-03585
		09/132,593 Reel: 012928 Frame: 0844	08/11/1998	CONLINCO-03586
		09/160,416 Reel: 012928 Frame: 0844	09/25/1998	CONLINCO-03587
		09/271,021 Reeł: 012928 Frame: 0844	03/17/1999	CONLINCO-03672
6,225,486	05/01/2001	09/270,941 Reel: 012928 Frame: 0844	03/17/1999	CONLINCO-03676
6,410,761	06/25/2002	09/270,940 Reel: 012928 Frame: 0844	03/17/1999	CONLINCO-03680
		09/271,024 Reel: 012928 Frame: 0844	3/17/1999	CONLINCO-03681
,		09/438,104 Continuation of U.S. Patent # 6,015,833, which is recorded under Reel 013392, Frame 0319	11/10/1999	CONLINCO-04036
6,242,621	06/05/2001	09/438,101 Reel: 012928 Frame: 0844	11/10/1999	CONLINCO-04037
		09/544,004 Reel: 012928 Frame: 0844	04/06/2000	CONLINCO-04284
6,380,409	04/30/2002	09/563,072 Reel: 012928 Frame: 0844	04/24/2000	CONLINCO-04285

1

February 3, 2006 **PATENT** 

PATENT
Attorney Docket No.: CONLINCO-03579

### SCHEDULE "A"

Patent	Issue Date	Serial No.	Filing Date	MC Docket
Number		Reel & Frame		Number
		09/544,084	04/06/2000	CONLINCO-04286
		Reel: 012928		
		Frame: 0844		
6,333,353	12/25/2001	09/772,608	01/30/2001	CONLINCO-04936
, ,		Reel: 012928		
		Frame: 0844		
6,465,666	10/15/2002	09/789,953	02/21/2001	CONLINCO-06112
,,,,,,,,,,		Reel: 012928		
		Frame: 0844		
6,524,527	02/25/2003	09/961,522	09/24/2001	CONLINCO-06115
0,021,021	02,20,200	Reel: 012928	00,2200 .	
		Frame: 0844		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		09/949,458	09/07/2001	CONLINCO-06620
		Reel: 012928	03/01/2001	0011211100 00020
		Frame: 0844		
6,696,584	02/24/2004	10/023,598	12/18/2001	CONLINCO-06902
0,090,304	02/24/2004	Reel: 012928	12/10/2001	CONEINCO-00302
		Frame: 0844		
6 640 969	08/26/2003	+	04/18/2002	CONLINCO-07206
6,610,868	08/26/2003	10/124,972 Continuation of	04/10/2002	CONLINCO-07200
		U.S. Patent #		
		6,410,761, which is		
		recorded under		
		Reel 012928,		
		Frame 0844		1
•		10/623,825	07/21/2003	CONLINCO-08305
		Continuation of		
		U.S. Appln. Serial # 09/160,416, which		
		is recorded under		
		Reel 012928,		
		Frame 0844		
		10/700,000	11/03/2003	CONLINCO-08440
		Continuation of		
		U.S. Patent Nos.		
		6,465,666 and 6,696,584, both of		
		which are recorded	1	
		under Reel		
		012928, Frame	1	
		0844		

February 3, 2006 **PATENT** 

**REEL: 017240 FRAME: 0648** 

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No.: CONLINCO-03579

### **SCHEDULE "A"**

Patent Number	Issue Date	Serial No. Reel & Frame	Filing Date	MC Docket Number
6,852,757	02/08/2005	10/804,981 Continuation of U.S. Appln. Serial No. 10/700,000, which is a Continuation of U.S. Patent Nos. 6,465,666 and 6,696,584, both of which are recorded under Reel 012928, Frame 0844	03/19/2004	CONLINCO-08937

3

RightFax

1/3/06 1:32

PAGE 004/010

Fax Server



## 10/31/2005 **700221530**

PATENT
Aitorney Docket No.: CONLINCO-03579

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce Form PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office "CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT" PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying party: 1. Natural ASA **Natural Corporation** Strandveien 15, P.O. Box 165 Lysaker, Norway Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance: Corrective Document Execution Date: October 19, 2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): SEE ATTACHED "SCHEDULE A" Patent Application No.(s): SEE ATTACHED "SCHEDULE A" B. Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attached? No Total number of applications and patents involved: 23 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. concerning document should be mailed: J. Mitchell Jones MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 101 Howard Street, Suite 350 San Francisco, California 94105 7. Total fee(s): Please charge the recordation fee of \$920.00 to Deposit Account No. 08-1290. Deposit Account Authorization: 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees associated with this communication, and/or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 08-1290. An originally executed duplicate of this transmittal is enclosed for this purpose. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: October 31, 2005 Signature: Name: Tanya A. Arenson Reg. No.: 47,391



Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

REEL: 017240 FRAME: 0650

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: CONLINCO-03579

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ConLinCo, Inc., bereinsfier referred to as "ASSIGNOR", her rights to the U.S. Patents and U.S. Patents
Applications listed in the attacked "SCHEDULB "A";

WHEREAS, Nature! — ASA 1910/04 STRANDYN, 15, 1325 LYSAKER,
WHEREAS, Nature! — Comparation, a Norway comporation, Kleenbokellen 20, N 1227, Sandwille, Norway, hereins file referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, size and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lewful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNOE and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, estigned and transferred, and by these presents does soll, easign and transfer unto mild ASSIGNER; and ASSIGNER; amoneyous and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may bereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, mnewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, recissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNES as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the proceeding of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such flather papers, including applications for Letters Paint and for the reissae thousel, and instruments of sarigrament and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE tawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has horounto signed ASSIGNOR's sames to this assignment on the date indicated below.

DATED: Noted: Publicus ( Aspendent Control of the C	n maag syl n maag syla	$\sim$ $\lambda$
Nils B. Vost	Nils Voer	
her or former or the fire of her her	Tion Pugs	C60/fresilet
Asker .	in 15	
Asker og Berom Daren blev i i i i in i	and the state of t	
	bitande publique a	
COUNTY OF	Sett Figital	
On this day of	ed ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved)	, before me, the undersigned notary to me on the basis of satisfactory syldence) to be hat he/she executed the same.
		NOTARY PUBLIC
CTAT		

\* Changes made by: Whatehan

RECORDED: 02/03/2006

Edvard Brackko Attorney-st-Law

Natural ASA Standada 25, P.O. Buc MS, 1996 Lymber The Lat of 11 ASAB Ban 447 67 12 45 61

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017240 FRAME: 0651